RS485 MODBUS Module 8I8O
Expansion Module – 8 digital inputs, 8 digital outputs
Version 2.7 User Manual
Manufactured for
RS485 MODBUS Module 8I8O
User Manual
Thank you for choosing our product.
This manual will help you with proper support and proper operation of the device.

number 30001. The codes of all available Modbus IO modules are presented below in
tabular form, as well as information on how to decode the read value.
Type Code after
conversion
Type Code after
conversion
Type Code after
conversion
MOD-8I8O 0 MOD-1AI 40 SDM-6TE 26
MOD-16I 1 MOD-1TE 41 SDM-16I 12
MOD-16O 2 MOD-4DI 42 SDM-8I8O 11
MOD-6RO 3 MOD-2I2O 43 SDM-16O 14
MOD-8TR 4 MOD-4DO 44 SDM-6RO 15
MOD-16I-M 6 MOD-4DI-M 45 SDM-16RO 16
MOD-16RO 7 MOD-1AO 46 SDM-8AI 22
MOD-8I8RO 8 SDM-8AO 31
MOD-6TE 10
MOD-8AI 20
MOD-8AO 30
Example:
Module  MOD-8I8O,  register  value  30001 in  decimal  system 10240,  we convert  to
hexadecimal system. The value is 28 00. The first bit is the firmware version, in order to
read, we convert the hexadecimal value of 28 to the decimal value, ie: 40, divide by 10
and we have the value of firmware 4.0. The second bit is the version 0 type, ie module
MOD-8I8O according to the table.
MOD-4DI-M,  30001 ->  2861 (dec),  0B 2D (hex),  0B (hex)->11(dec)  /10  ->  1.1  -
firmware version
2D (hex)-> 45 (dec)-> 45 - code MOD-4DI-M
MOD-4DI, 30001 -> 3114 (dec), 0C 2A (hex), 0C (hex)->12(dec) /10 -> 1.2 - firmware
version
2A (hex)-> 42 (dec)-> 42 - code MOD-4DI
MOD-2I2O,  30001  ->  7979  (dec),  1F  2B  (hex),  1F  (hex)->31(dec)  /10  ->  3.1  -
firmware version
2B (hex)-> 43 (dec)-> 43 – code MOD-2I2O
Expansion Module– 8 digital inputs, 8 digital outputs
User Manual Version 2.7 18 / 20
RS485 MODBUS Module 8I8O
User Manual
11. Configuration software
Modbus Configurator is software that is designed to set  the module registers
responsible for communication over Modbus network as well as to read and write the
current value of other registers of the module. This program can be a convenient way to
test the system as well as to observe real-time changes in the registers.
Communication with the module is done via the USB cable. The module does
not require any drivers.
Configurator is a universal program, whereby it is possible to configure all available
modules.
Expansion Module– 8 digital inputs, 8 digital outputs
User Manual Version 2.7 19 / 20
RS485 MODBUS Module 8I8O
User Manual
Table of Contents